

# GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

██████████  
(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA110418-9152

17 April 2018

Dear ██████████

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 11 April 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find attached the information we hold within the scope of your request

1) *Do you use QGIS (Yes, No)*

Yes, for specific tools / tasks

2) *If No, are there any plans in place to implement QGIS? (Yes, No)*

N/A

3) *Do you use any other GIS software besides QGIS? (No, Yes - ESRI, MapInfo, CadCorp, other)*

ESRI ArcGIS is our main GIS software. We have a small number of MapInfo licences for legacy uses. We frequently use FME, Python or R for large or repeated processing tasks.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA110418-9152.

Yours sincerely

**Ruth Phillips**  
**Information Governance Officer**

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

<https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information>